13839645

12/3/2021 4:53:00 PM $46.00
Book - 11277 Pg - 9876-9883
RASHELLE HOBBS

Recorder, Salt Lake County, UT

COTTONWOOD TITLE
KMW DEVELOPMENT L.L.C. BY: eCASH, DEPUTY - EF 8 P.

c/o Woodbury Corporation

2733 East Parleys Way, Suite 300
Salt Lake City, Utah 84109

Attn: Legal Department

Affects Parcel Nos, 22-09-228-026-0000; 22-09-228-033-0000
22-09-228-027-0000; 22-09-228-036-0000
22-09-228-031-0000; 22-09-228-024-0000
22-09-228-032-0000; 22-10-151-007-0000
22-09-228-028-0000; 22-10-151-008-0000
22-09-228-029-0000; 22-10-151-009-0000

22-10-151-012-0000

FIRST AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF HOLLADAY HILLS DEVELOPMENT AND
RECIPROCAL EASEMENTS AGREEMENT

Notice is hereby given that JM CHENEY HOLLADAY HOLDINGS, LLC, a Utah limited
liability company and RL CHENEY HOLLADAY HOLDINGS, LLC, a Utah limited liability company,
(together, the “Cheney Entities”), KMW DEVELOPMENT L.L.C., a Utah limited liability company
(“KMW?”), and HOLLADAY HILLS BLOCK D L.L.C,, a Utah limited liability company (“Block D)
have pursuant to that certain First Amendment to Holladay Hills Development and Reciprocal Easement
Agreement dated December 1, 2021 (the “First Amendment”), amended that certain Holladay Hills
Development and Reciprocal Easement Agreement dated July 15, 2020 (the “Agreement”), which affects
certain real property located in Salt Lake County, Utah, more particularly described on Schedule 1 attached
hereta (the “Property”), all as more particularly set forth in the Agreement. The First Amendment removed
the real property more particularly described on Schedule 2 attached hereto from the Agreement. Inquiries
regarding the same may be directed to the registered agent on file for the Utah Division of Corporations
and Commercial Code for KMW and the Cheney Entities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, the partics have executed this First Amendment to Memorandum of
Holladay Hills Development and Reciprocal Easements Agreerent as of December 1, 2021.

[Signatures and Acknowledgments Follow] W-‘ﬁ

Ent 13839645 BK 11277 PG 9876



KMW:

KMW DEVELOPMENT L.L.C.,
a Utah limited liability company

By:  MILLROCK CAPITAL I, LLC,
a Utah limited liability company,
Its Manager

By:

Steve Pen, ger

STATE OF U\;\(ﬂh )
) ss.
County of ; Ot \ A K_j, )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 5@ day of \~ X[ LA JQ{J_‘ 2021,
by E“Mé E W mjbu [ié , the pal (P VLY }  of Woodbury Corporation, the Manager of

KMW Pevelopment L.¥.C., a Utah limited liability company, on behalf of said company.
g it sl o e s
Ry, Moty Puslo- Statoof U /’ .
F@BN  LAURE HIGGS }A
! % Comm. #700042 | [ QUML {TRID
- 7
. MyCXSﬂTi:;bé%gplm i Notary Public OY

STATE OF (X 01 )
) ss.
County of mﬂ’ |&kf )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ﬁi_é day of i 0 [ggyg,\)g ¥ 2021,
w.Qichngds m[auib;mg],

by .1 the { mirian of Woodbury Corporation, the Manager of
KMW Development L.L.C.;"a Utah limited lability company, on behalf of said company.

F e i g Hgfo
i 2 \  LAURIE HIGGS | Ndtary Public

" i i Comm. #700042
R e 4 Wy Commisslon Exphas i
A April 19, 2022

aam-nmmmmm

B

BK 11277 PG 9877



STATE OF “ Q_Jﬂ )
) ss.
County of (S]hl:l: L(hkﬂ )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this éz'né- day of i}fl Lim h{ Yo 2021,
by Steve Peterson, the Manager of Millrock Capital IT, LLC, the Manager of KMW Development L.L.C.,
a Utah limited liability company, on behalf of said company.

rmmmmmmmm“

oYY
f DJi] s Commisaon Expires i it HA
L R mgs Aﬂﬂ_lfﬁﬂz‘zm o ol No%aly Public Of

JM CHENEY:
IM CHENEY HOLLADAY HOLDINGS, LLC
a Utah limited liability company

/’

By: W

Name:\Joseph D. Rich
Title: Manager

RL CHENEY:

RL CHENEY HOLLADAY HOLDINGS, LLC
a Utah limited liability company

By:
Namegos ph D. Rich
Title: Manager

staTEOF _|j4oh )

.58,
county or Spid Lako)

The foregoing instrument was duly acknowledged before me this li, day of i YeLL b{( 2021 by
Joseph D. Rich, an individual, a manager of J]M CHENEY HOLLADAY HOLDINGS, LLC, a Utah
limited liability company and RI. CHENEY HOLLADAY HOLDINGS, LLC, a Utah limited liability

company.

] S, ey bl Sttoor s Notary Public
1L 8\ LAURIE HIGES
B\ { Comm. 700042

My Commission Evpires
Aprii 18, 2022

!
memm_ﬂmmmJ

BK 11277 PG 9878



BLOCK D:

HOLLADAY HILLS BLOCK D L.L.C,
a Delaware limited liability company

By: WCLGPL.L.C,,
a Delaware limited liability company,
Its Manager

By:

By: KMW DEVELOPMENT L.L.C.,
a Utah limited liability company, Its Manager

By: WOODBURY CORPOR

By: MILLROCK CAPITAL, II, LLC,
a Utah limited Lability company, Its Manager

By: ol

Steve Iyerﬁn, c '
STATE OF UTAH )
. 88.
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE )
G WO oébwr,g‘)n the 5@’ day of Du [‘,W(W 202\, before me personally app;eérgg e.
J RANBALI-WOOPBURY, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is the Prestdent of

WOODBURY CORPORATION, known to be the Manager of WCL GP L.L.C., known to be a Manager of
HOLLADAY HILLS BLOCK D L,L.C., the company that cxccuted the within instrument, known to me to be the
person who executed the within instrument on behalf of said company therein named, and acknowledged to me that
such company cxecuted the within instrument pursuant to its operating agreement,

rmm—nmmmm

A0, Notary Public - Sl Ofumh-;

%3?0

| o LAURE HIGES Notary Public
T 4 Comm. #700042
, A28 My Commizaion Explres i

TS Apil 19, 2022

m“mmmmmm

BK 11277 PG 9879



STATE OF UTAH )
188,

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE )

On the -é’ day of B{ U '(\M(\l )4 202\ , before me personally appeared
.- Q\f in u’r\% Wohdhum , to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did
say that he isthe | Ia sl cW Auin of WOODBURY CORPORATION, known to be the Manager of

WCL GP L.L.C., known to be a Manager of HOLLADAY HILLS BLOCK D L.L.C,, the company that executed the
within instrument, known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument on behalf of said company
therein named, and acknowledged to me that such company executed the within instrument pursuant to its operating

agreement,
I Lo - L

ey 4
5 )9 comm. ¥700042 | Ntarff{;flﬂbﬁf’ ?}/D

iy Commiasion Expiras i

N T April 19, 2022
IEETAY YN EKET (RENE N GED SN DO SN SRR
STATE OF UTAH )
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE
On the : 5 day of D[" f LA lDU/ , 2021, before me personally appeared
QHMA R Wh\)& , to me personally known who being by me duly swom did say
that hi¢ is the of WOODBURY CORPORATION, a Utah corporation,

known to be a Manager of KMW DEVELOPMENT L.L.C., a Utah limited liability company, a company that executed
the within instrument, known to me to be the person who executed the within instrament on behalf of said company
therein named, and acknowledged to me that such company executed the within instrument pursuant to its Operating
Agreement.

N /
(F@B  LAURIE HIGGS ML Sz(/)
) Somn. #7002 g Notary Public

Aprit 19, 2022

mm—nmmmm

STATE OF UTAH )
: 8s.
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE )

_ On the '.é day of B{ f LWL‘{){’,'( , 2021, before me personally appeared
. , to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say
that he isthe _{ |ﬂ plf of WOODBURY CORPORATION, a Utah corporation,

known to be a Manager of KMW DEVELOPMENT L.L.C., a Utah limited liability company, a company that executed
the within instrument, known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument on behalf of said company
therein named, and acknowledged to me that such company executed the within instrument pursuant to its Operating
Agreement.

S Y

N i1 0

Gomm, #700042
My Commisslon Expires

O AR Y. %ﬂ/

BK 11277 PG 9880



STATE OF UTAH )
: 88,
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE )

Onthe 9 I\_} day of {\U‘ tn bU/ , 2021, before me personally appeared STEVEN
PETERSON, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is the Manager of MILLROCK
CAPITAL, II, LLC, a Utah limited liability company, known to be a Manager of KMW DEVELOPMENT L.L.C., a
Utah limited liability company, a company that executed the within instrument, known to me to be the person who
executed the within instrument on behalf of said company therein named, and acknowledged to me that such company
executed the within instrument pursuant to its Operating Agreement.

% SUI B e R s W M o R B G N -
Notary Public - State of Utah
TAIRERIGES | el /7(8’@

Comm. #700042
My Commisalon Expires §
April 19, 2022

| wisaz ﬁ»@]

BK 11277 PG 9881



SCHEDULE 1
LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

KMW PARCELS

Blocks B, D, F, and L, of Royal Holladay Hills Subdivision #2 Amending Royal Holladay Hills Subdivision
#1, recorded on June 25, 2021 in Book 2021P at Page 171 as Entry No. 13700581, in the Office of the
County Recorder of Salt Lake County, Utah,

CHENEY ENTITIES’ PARCEL
Block C, of Royal Holladay Hills Subdivision #2 Amending Royal Holladay Hills Subdivision #1, recorded

on June 25, 2021 in Book 2021P at Page 171 as Entry No. 13700581, in the Office of the County Recorder
of Salt Lake County, Utah.

4 )

BK 11277 PG 9882



SCHEDULE 2

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF THE REMOVED PROPERTY
All'that real property situated in the County of Salt Lake, State of Utah, bounded and described as follows:
PARCEL 1:
All of the Lots contained within the Royal Holladay Hills Block L Phase 1 subdivision, according to the
official plat thereof recorded November 2, 2021, as Entry No. 13814082, in Book 2021P, at Page 279, in
the official records of the Salt Lake County Recorder’s Office.
PARCEL 2;
All of the Lots and Common Area contained within the Royal Holladay Hills Block L Phase 2

subdivision, according to the official plat thereof recorded November 29, 2021, as Entry No. 13834024, in
Book 2021P, at Page 317, in the official records of the Salt Lake County Recorder’s Office.

BK 11277 PG 9883



